



Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - CT/AIA - 5.00km

14/11/2019 - 18:46

CURRENT DAY ONLY

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
72 76 79 82 86														
1	883	RINALDI Mario KTM	ITA	82	7:10.70	1	883	RINALDI Mario KTM	ITA	82	1	24:57.70	24:57.70	
2	886	CASARTELLI Maurizio Puch	ITA	82	7:20.57 +9.87	2	886	CASARTELLI Maurizio Puch	ITA	82	2	25:10.81	25:10.81	+13.11 +13.11
3	881	SALA Giovanni KTM	ITA	79	7:22.99 +12.29	3	881	SALA Giovanni KTM	ITA	79	1	25:11.45	25:11.45	+0.64 +13.75
4	673	MADDEN Rick Husqvarna	AUS	86	7:27.45 +16.75	4	882	PASSERI Stefano KTM	ITA	82	3	25:43.61	25:43.61	+32.16 +45.91
5	695	FERREIRA Augusto Yamaha	FRA	86	7:27.99 +17.29	5	689	BARTHOMEUF Philippe Cardel	FRA	86	1	26:04.79	26:04.79	+21.18 +1:07.09
6	689	BARTHOMEUF Philippe Cardel	FRA	86	7:36.31 +25.61	6	695	FERREIRA Augusto Yamaha	FRA	86	2	26:14.23	26:14.23	+9.44 +1:16.53
7	919	SPARER Philip Maico	ITA	82	7:36.55 +25.85	7	792	WEBER Uwe MZ	GER	82	4	26:19.17	26:19.17	+4.94 +1:21.47
8	882	PASSERI Stefano KTM	ITA	82	7:38.75 +28.05	8	694	MOURGUES Patrice Cardel	FRA	86	3	26:19.90	26:19.90	+0.73 +1:22.20
9	792	WEBER Uwe MZ	GER	82	7:39.41 +28.71	9	673	MADDEN Rick Husqvarna	AUS	86	4	26:23.00	26:23.00	+3.10 +1:25.30
10	694	MOURGUES Patrice Cardel	FRA	86	7:47.50 +36.80	10	671	HARDING Mike Cagiva	AUS	79	2	26:22.03	26:32.03	+9.03 +1:34.33
11	915	RASTRELLI Andrea Puch	ITA	82	7:47.89 +37.19	11	919	SPARER Philip Maico	ITA	82	5	26:40.62	26:40.62	+8.59 +1:42.92
12	671	HARDING Mike Cagiva	AUS	79	7:50.74 +40.04	12	788	STEINEL Johannes SWM	GER	79	3	27:03.47	27:03.47	+22.85 +2:05.77
13	788	STEINEL Johannes SWM	GER	79	7:55.39 +44.69	13	787	SCHILLER Swen Kram-IT	GER	86	5	27:18.08	27:18.08	+14.61 +2:20.38
14	787	SCHILLER Swen Kram-IT	GER	86	7:58.24 +47.54	14	872	HOCKEY Gavin Husqvarna	GBR	82	6	27:20.68	27:20.68	+2.60 +2:22.98
15	875	WHITEHEAD Paul Yamaha	GBR	86	7:58.72 +48.02	15	793	ZINK Peter KTM	GER	86	6	27:32.12	27:32.12	+11.44 +2:34.42
16	692	VELLAS Philippe Husqvarna	FRA	86	7:58.96 +48.26	16	796	BARNETT Ian Husqvarna	GBR	82	7	27:34.88	27:34.88	+2.76 +2:37.18
17	793	ZINK Peter KTM	GER	86	7:59.76 +49.06	17	915	RASTRELLI Andrea Puch	ITA	82	8	27:38.25	27:38.25	+3.37 +2:40.55
18	796	BARNETT Ian Husqvarna	GBR	82	7:59.92 +49.22	18	799	ELLIOTT Andy Husqvarna	GBR	86	7	28:02.25	28:02.25	+24.00 +3:04.55
19	778	ALTHAUS Jurgen SWM	GER	79	8:01.24 +50.54	19	873	REES Iwan Suzuki	GBR	79	4	28:10.55	28:10.55	+8.30 +3:12.85
20	873	REES Iwan Suzuki	GBR	79	8:02.91 +52.21	20	692	VELLAS Philippe Husqvarna	FRA	86	8	28:11.22	28:11.22	+0.67 +3:13.52
21	908	DEVINCENTI Paolo Kramer	ITA	82	8:04.52 +53.82	21	876	STOBBS Jonathan KTM	GBR	79	5	28:14.15	28:14.15	+2.93 +3:16.45
22	934	BOERSMA Rendondo KTM	NLD	82	8:04.65 +53.95	22	778	ALTHAUS Jurgen SWM	GER	79	6	28:08.01	28:18.01	+3.86 +3:20.31
23	799	ELLIOTT Andy Husqvarna	GBR	86	8:05.85 +55.15	23	875	WHITEHEAD Paul Yamaha	GBR	86	9	28:18.42	28:18.42	+0.41 +3:20.72
24	957	DOLFING Jan-Hans Honda	NLD	82	8:06.62 +55.92	24	784	MOSERT Andreas SWM	GER	79	7	28:24.95	28:24.95	+6.53 +3:27.25
25	898	GUASCO Raffaele Puch	ITA	82	8:08.44 +57.74	25	870	FINCH Steve Husqvarna	GBR	86	10	28:26.19	28:26.19	+1.24 +3:28.49
26	872	HOCKEY Gavin Husqvarna	GBR	82	8:08.65 +57.95	26	677	CAGGIANO Lucien Husqvarna	CAN	82	9	28:33.82	28:33.82	+7.63 +3:36.12
27	780	AUERSWALD Tobias Husqvarna	GER	82	8:10.23 +59.53	27	957	DOLFING Jan-Hans Honda	NLD	82	10	28:38.21	28:38.21	+4.39 +3:40.51
28	677	CAGGIANO Lucien Husqvarna	CAN	82	8:12.82 +1:02.12	28	780	AUERSWALD Tobias Husqvarna	GER	82	11	28:50.42	28:50.42	+12.21 +3:52.72
29	916	ROSSI Mario Honda	ITA	82	8:13.97 +1:03.27	29	699	AMOURIQ Allan Honda	FRA	86	11	29:04.01	29:04.01	+13.59 +4:06.31
30	876	STOBBS Jonathan KTM	GBR	79	8:15.88 +1:05.18	30	674	SPRENGER Ashley Husqvarna	AUS	86	12	29:07.33	29:07.33	+3.32 +4:09.63
31	781	BOSSDORF Jens SWM	GER	79	8:20.24 +1:09.54	31	934	BOERSMA Rendondo KTM	NLD	82	12	29:09.29	29:09.29	+1.96 +4:11.59





Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - CT/AIA - 5.00km

14/11/2019 - 18:46

CURRENT DAY ONLY

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
32	784	MOSERT Andreas SWM GER	79	8:20.34 +1:09.64	32	679	MARCOUX Michel Kawasaki CAN	82	13	29:18.97		29:18.97	+9.68 +4:21.27	
33	870	FINCH Steve Husqvarna GBR	86	8:22.41 +1:11.71	33	871	HIGGINS Brian Husqvarna GBR	86	13	29:20.89		29:20.89	+1.92 +4:23.19	
34	923	ZAMARO Marcello Puch Frigerio ITA	82	8:25.58 +1:14.88	34	680	BEAUDOIN Frederick Can-Am CAN	76	1	29:39.43		29:39.43	+18.54 +4:41.73	
35	679	MARCOUX Michel Kawasaki CAN	82	8:27.26 +1:16.56	35	898	GUASCO Raffaele Puch ITA	82	14	29:50.64		29:50.64	+11.21 +4:52.94	
36	901	LEONE Luca SWM ITA	79	8:30.75 +1:20.05	36	683	De GUELTLZ Bertrand Portal FRA	79	8	30:09.19		30:09.19	+18.55 +5:11.49	
37	877	YATES Matt Husqvarna GBR	86	8:31.06 +1:20.36	37	877	YATES Matt Husqvarna GBR	86	14	30:21.93		30:21.93	+12.74 +5:24.23	
38	674	SPRENGER Ashley Husqvarna AUS	86	8:31.65 +1:20.95	38	785	OESTREICH Jens Beta GER	76	2	30:29.15		30:29.15	+7.22 +5:31.45	
39	699	AMOURIQ Allan Honda FRA	86	8:37.07 +1:26.37	39	681	LACOMBE Thierry CAN AM CAN	86	15	30:30.49		30:30.49	+1.34 +5:32.79	
40	683	De GUELTLZ Bertrand Portal FRA	79	8:38.47 +1:27.77	40	789	TESDORFF Christian KTM GER	82	15	30:53.29		30:53.29	+22.80 +5:55.59	
41	924	ZAMPARUTTI Alessandro Puch Frigerio ITA	76	8:42.23 +1:31.53	41	798	DRAGE Gary Husqvarna GBR	86	16	31:06.27		31:06.27	+12.98 +6:08.57	
42	884	BALZARINI Fabio Frigerio ITA	76	8:42.56 +1:31.86	42	901	LEONE Luca SWM ITA	79	9	31:07.63		31:07.63	+1.36 +6:09.93	
43	905	MECHI Gabriele KTM ITA	86	8:43.16 +1:32.46	43	924	ZAMPARUTTI Alessandro Puch Frigerio ITA	76	3	31:08.97		31:08.97	+1.34 +6:11.27	
44	885	BREGALANTI Paolo G... Fantic ITA	82	8:44.50 +1:33.80	44	922	TROIAN Lorenzo Giorgio Puch ITA	76	4	31:41.73		31:41.73	+32.76 +6:44.03	
45	871	HIGGINS Brian Husqvarna GBR	86	8:45.49 +1:34.79	45	698	AMOURIQ Patrice Fantik Motor FRA	82	16	31:51.24		31:51.24	+9.51 +6:53.54	
46	770	JACOB Eric Ossa FRA	76	8:46.21 +1:35.51	46	682	TREMBLAY Patrick Yamaha CAN	72	1	32:15.15		32:15.15	+23.91 +7:17.45	
47	681	LACOMBE Thierry CAN AM CAN	86	8:47.97 +1:37.27	47	884	BALZARINI Fabio Frigerio ITA	76	5	32:30.31		32:30.31	+15.16 +7:32.61	
48	890	CITTERIO Gilberto Moto Guzzi ITA	76	8:48.34 +1:37.64	48	885	BREGALANTI Paolo Guido Fantic ITA	82	17	32:44.02		32:44.02	+13.71 +7:46.32	
49	892	CORSINI Gianluca KTM ITA	72	8:49.06 +1:38.36	49	905	MECHI Gabriele KTM ITA	86	17	32:59.68		32:59.68	+15.66 +8:01.98	
50	680	BEAUDOIN Frederick Can-Am CAN	76	8:52.29 +1:41.59	50	774	LE FLOCH Pascal BPS FRA	82	18	33:27.09		33:27.09	+27.41 +8:29.39	
51	786	SCHACHTSCHNEIDER... Kramer GER	86	8:52.43 +1:41.73	51	795	BAKER Martin Husqvarna GBR	86	18	33:45.02	10.00	33:55.02	+27.93 +8:57.32	
52	798	DRAGE Gary Husqvarna GBR	86	8:55.62 +1:44.92	52	920	TERRANOVA Riccardo Cagiva ITA	82	19	34:00.92		34:00.92	+5.90 +9:03.22	
53	789	TESDORFF Christian KTM GER	82	8:57.15 +1:46.45	53	770	JACOB Eric Ossa FRA	76	6	34:11.73		34:11.73	+10.81 +9:14.03	
54	698	AMOURIQ Patrice Fantik Motor FRA	82	8:58.60 +1:47.90	54	890	CITTERIO Gilberto Moto Guzzi ITA	76	7	34:23.50		34:23.50	+11.77 +9:25.80	
55	670	BALLARD Geoff SWM AUS	82	9:00.56 +1:49.86	55	687	GIANGREGORIO Ludovic Yamaha FRA	82	20	34:33.60		34:33.60	+10.10 +9:35.90	
56	693	NERON-GASNIER Vincent Kawasaki FRA	82	9:00.80 +1:50.10	56	892	CORSINI Gianluca KTM ITA	72	2	34:54.99		34:54.99	+21.39 +9:57.29	
57	785	OESTREICH Jens Beta GER	76	9:07.93 +1:57.23	57	685	LACROUTS Bruno Portal FRA	79	10	34:57.72		34:57.72	+2.73 +10:00.02	
58	687	GIANGREGORIO Ludovic Yamaha FRA	82	9:11.29 +2:00.59	58	783	HOLZ Andreas Maico GER	82	21	35:42.93		35:42.93	+45.21 +10:45.23	
59	920	TERRANOVA Riccardo Cagiva ITA	82	9:12.45 +2:01.75	59	690	GELLY Luc Yamaha FRA	86	19	35:57.74		35:57.74	+14.81 +11:00.04	
60	783	HOLZ Andreas Maico GER	82	9:13.03 +2:02.33	60	779	ANGER Oliver Husqvarna GER	86	20	36:04.70		36:04.70	+6.96 +11:07.00	
61	922	TROIAN Lorenzo Giorgio Puch ITA	76	9:16.89 +2:06.19	61	893	DE ECCHER Marco KTM ITA	72	3	36:07.82		36:07.82	+3.12 +11:10.12	
62	682	TREMBLAY Patrick Yamaha CAN	72	9:19.31 +2:08.61	62	693	NERON-GASNIER Vincent Kawasaki FRA	82	22	36:38.91		36:38.91	+31.09 +11:41.21	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - CT/AIA - 5.00km

14/11/2019 - 18:46

CURRENT DAY ONLY

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap
63	774	LE FLOCH Pascal BPS FRA	82	9:21.59 +2:10.89	63	916	ROSSI Mario Honda ITA	82	23	37:09.89		37:09.89	+30.98 +12:12.19
64	899	LANATI Donato Puch ITA	82	9:29.28 +2:18.58	64	896	GAMBARINI Giulio Husqvarna ITA	76	8	38:07.77		38:07.77	+57.88 +13:10.07
65	952	SALINAS Carles Bultaco ESP	72	9:41.31 +2:30.61	65	688	AURIAC Claude Peugeot FRA	82	24	38:44.32		38:44.32	+36.55 +13:46.62
66	685	LACROUTS Bruno Portal FRA	79	9:44.54 +2:33.84	66	790	THOMSEN Oliver Husqvarna GER	82	25	39:16.58	1:00.00	40:16.58	+1:32.26 +15:18.88
67	795	BAKER Martin Husqvarna GBR	86	9:51.39 +2:40.69	67	773	DEFFRADAS Bernard Husqvarna FRA	82	26	41:57.22	10.00	42:07.22	+1:50.64 +17:09.52
68	779	ANGER Oliver Husqvarna GER	86	9:54.31 +2:43.61	68	670	BALLARD Geoff SWM AUS	82	27	52:43.03		52:43.03	+10:35.81 +27:45.33
69	907	PAGNANO Marco KTM ITA	72	10:00.27 +2:49.57									
70	893	DE ECCHER Marco KTM ITA	72	10:00.66 +2:49.96									
71	690	GELLY Luc Yamaha FRA	86	10:02.92 +2:52.22									
72	773	DEFFRADAS Bernard Husqvarna FRA	82	10:10.17 +2:59.47									
73	688	AURIAC Claude Peugeot FRA	82	10:10.56 +2:59.86									
74	911	PERANI Stefano KTM ITA	72	10:14.02 +3:03.32									
75	790	THOMSEN Oliver Husqvarna GER	82	10:14.26 +3:03.56									
76	948	VAREA Angel Daniel Ossa ESP	72	10:22.73 +3:12.03									
77	912	PERONI Stefano Puch ITA	82	10:41.80 +3:31.10									
78	874	STOBBS Sara-Angharad Suzuki GBR	79	11:05.98 +3:55.28									
79	914	RADICI Maurizio Puch ITA	76	11:11.25 +4:00.55									
80	672	CAVE Peter SWM AUS	79	11:14.12 +4:03.42									
81	896	GAMBARINI Giulio Husqvarna ITA	76	13:41.98 +6:31.28									

